RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. <u>56-73</u>

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe has a need for a TD-18A Tractor/Dozer to carry out soil and moisture conservation operations, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe is desirous of entering into a plan of operation involving use of said Tractor/Dozer under a Field Equipment Grant from the Papago Indian Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs. This Tractor/Dozer will be used to promote better utilization and conservation of range resources on the Papago Reservation, now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the Chairman of the Papago Tribal Council is authorized to:

- 1. Enter into a field equipment grant agreement with the Papago Indian Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs, and
- 2. Sign such agreement as may be necessary to promote this action.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman is hereby instructed and authorized to sign and instruct all tribal members to follow the basic plan as follows:

- 1. The grant will begin NOV 6, 1973.
- 22: The Papago Tribal Council will assume all responsibilities of the operation and maintenance of this equipment.
- 3. All necessary state operator's licenses and insurance will be provided by the group.
- 4. The equipment will be used only on the Papago Indian Reservation.
- 5. All repairs, fuel and maintenance will be provided by the group.
- 6. Liability insurance will be provided by the Papago Tribal Council before the equipment is used.

ATTEST:		THE PAPAGO COUNCIL	
Tribal	12. 1	Chairman, Papago	Tribal-Council NOV - 9 1973
Superinte	ph M. Julia pdent, Papago Agency	NOU INTO	
-		PAPAGO AGENCY	